Legistar File ID No. RES 23-094 Agenda Item No. 57



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Glenn Church to:

Adopt Resolution No.: 23-218

PLN230071 - BARNYARD CARMEL LLC (INCIPIENT VEISALGIA INC)

Consider adopting a resolution that a Public Convenience or Necessity (PCN) would be served by allowing the issuance of a Type 42 license, for the sale of beer and wine for on-site consumption, to "Post No Bills" located at 26400 Carmel Rancho Ln Suite H11, Carmel, CA 93923, pursuant to California Business and Professional Code section 23958.4.

Project Location: 26400 Carmel Rancho Ln, Carmel, CA 93923

Proposed CEQA Action: Find the project categorically exempt pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15301

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 13th day of June 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting June 13, 2023.

Dated: June 14, 2023 File ID: RES 23-094 Agenda Item No.: 57 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmany

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy